

S No.1464/16/10

21.01.2016

Pr : Sh. Abhishek Kumar counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Harish, Parokar for defendants. He seeks time, as
ld. Counsel is not available today.

Put up for reply and arguments on applications U/o 6
rule 17 CPC & U/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 15.03.2016.

Defendants are also directed to comply with the order
dated 02.07.2015 for the next date of hearing in all respects.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 21.01.16