

20.05.2022

Pr: Counsel OmPal Singh for the applicant.

None for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to argue on miscellaneous application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by applicant, on 24.08.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.05.2022

At 12.15 p.m.

At this stage, counsel M. Mukul for plaintiff appeared and he has been apprised about the court proceedings and next date of hearing i.e. 24.08.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.05.2022