

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. Santanu Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks an adjournment to place on record an order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on **06.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/15.09.2025