

06.10.2025

Present : Sh. Santanu Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Copies of two judgments of the Hon'ble Supreme Court have been
filed.

Put up for consideration on **26.12.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.10.2025