

20 CS 253/2015 1464/16
SUMAN DEVI Vs. ARYA SAMAJ MANDIR

24.11.2025

Present : Sh. N. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file the affidavit of the witness.

Put up on 15.12.2025 at 12:00 pm.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-24.11.2025