

06.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suman Devi, plaintiff.

Sh. N. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Om Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file evidential affidavit of the plaintiff and vakalatnama. It is directed to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff to supply the copy of the evidential affidavit in advance to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.05.2026